Request to modify a major project



Date duly made://	Me	odification No.		
Before you lodge				
This form is required under section 75W of the <i>Env</i> in order to request the Minister to modify the Minist which Part 3A of the Act applies.				
Before making this request, it is recommended that Department) concerning your modification. The Dir requirements that must be complied with before you If the changes proposed by the modification will res approval, the Minister's approval for a modification	rector-General ur request will sult in a project	may issue envoe considered that is consist	vironmental asses by the Minister.	sment
Disclosure Statement Persons making a request to modify a project or co donations (including donations of or more than \$1,0				oolitical
Note: For more details about political donations disc www.planning.nsw.gov.au/donations.	closure require	ments, includi	ng a disclosure fo	ırm, go
All modification requests must be lodged with the D or mail. An electronic copy should also be e-mailed NSW Department of Planning Ground floor, 23-33 Bridge Street, SYDNEY N	to the assessr			
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695				
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent			ABN	
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695	1	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست	ABN 33 000 311	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency	1	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Lto	j Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other		مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Lto Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name	Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen	Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position	Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name	Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name	Family name	مورانات وسنسقس مستمنده مست		277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town	Family name	State	33 000 311 Postcode	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town	Family name		33 000 311	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Lto Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town Millers Point	Family name	State	33 000 311 Postcode	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name	Family name	State	33 000 311 Postcode	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Ltc Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town Millers Point POSTAL ADDRESS (or mark 'as above')	Family name	State	33 000 311 Postcode	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Lto Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town Millers Point POSTAL ADDRESS (or mark 'as above') As Above	Family name	State NSW	Postcode 2000	277
GPO Box 39 SYDNEY NSW 2001 Phone 1300 305 695 Details of the proponent Company/organisation/agency Lend Lease Development Pty Lto Mr Ms Mrs Dr Other First name Stephen Position Project Director STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no Street name 30 Hickson Road Suburb or town Millers Point POSTAL ADDRESS (or mark 'as above') As Above	Family name	State NSW	Postcode 2000	277

stephen.brookes@lendlease.com.au

STREET ADDRESS (where rele	evant)	
Unit/street no.	Street or property name	
	Darling Walk	
Suburb, town or locality Darling Harbour		Postcode 2000
Local government area(s) Sydney	State Electorate(s)	
REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION	NC	
Refer to attached pla	ın	
of the real property description, you s Please ensure that you place a slash modification applies to more than on description.	s found on a map of the land or on the title should contact the Department of Lands. In (/) to distinguish between the lot, section, e piece of land, please use a comma to dis	DP and strata numbers. If the propo
OR: detailed description of land a	attached: 🛛	
MAP: A map of the site and loc	cality should also be submitted with	this request.
Bulk excavation and con	approval allows struction of two nine storey k	ouildings including
Bulk excavation and concasement structures What was the original project application no.?	Struction of two nine storey by the was the date of the approval?	What was the original application fee?
Bulk excavation and concasement structures What was the original project application no.?	struction of two nine storey by the storey by the storey by the store of the store	What was the original
Bulk excavation and concasement structures What was the original project application no.? D8_0057	What was the date of the approval? 2 Januray 2009 Intal Planning and Assessment Regulation	What was the original application fee?
Bulk excavation and concasement structures What was the original project application no.? D8_0057 Note: Clause 245K of the Environment of maximum fee for a request for more and the concase of the co	what was the date of the approval? 2 Januray 2009 Intal Planning and Assessment Regulation odification.	What was the original application fee? \$327,042 2000 provides information on calcula
Bulk excavation and conbasement structures What was the original project application no.? O8_0057 Note: Clause 245K of the Environmente maximum fee for a request for modes of the modification of the proposed modifica	what was the date of the approval? 2 Januray 2009 Intal Planning and Assessment Regulation odification. On you propose to make toon	What was the original application fee? \$327,042 2000 provides information on calculate the approval
What was the original project application no.? Note: Clause 245K of the Environment of maximum fee for a request for moderation of the modification of the proposed modification of the propo	what was the date of the approval? 2 Januray 2009 Intal Planning and Assessment Regulation odification. on you propose to make to	What was the original application fee? \$327,042 2000 provides information on calculate the approval
Bulk excavation and concasement structures What was the original project application no.? OB_0057 Note: Clause 245K of the Environment are maximum fee for a request for modern and the maximum fee for a request for modern and the modification application applications are allot ments	What was the date of the approval? 2 Januray 2009 Intal Planning and Assessment Regulation odification. Ion you propose to make to on a seeks to enable the site to be seed to be accompanied by an Environical content.	What was the original application fee? \$327,042 2000 provides information on calculate the approval estratum subdivided into

Department of Planning Version DoP 17-12-08 2 / 4

Please indicate the estimated capital investment value (CIV) of the modification to the project approval or concept plan (excluding GST).

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT JOBS Please indicate the number of jobs cre	eated by the proposed modification. This should be expressed as a
proportion of full time equivalent (FTE) jobs over a full year.
Construction jobs (FTE) N/A	Operational jobs (FTE) N/A
Landowner's consent (whe	
e owner(s) of the above property, I/we	consent to this request being made by the proponent:
Land	Land
Refer to attached plan	
Signature	Signature
Mintchell	
Name	Name
James	Name
Name	Name Date
Name John Mitchell Date 223 11 Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmental	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3 1 Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosures Persons making a request to modify a	Date Date al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain he Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure. Te Statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3 1 Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e. Political donation disclosurers on the application of the application of the application (e.) Persons making a request to modify a donations (including donations of or metallic description).	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure are statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years.
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3 1 Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosures Persons making a request to modify a	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure are statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years.
Name John Mitchell Date 22311 Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosure Persons making a request to modify a donations (including donations of or methave you attached a disclosure statement.)	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure projects or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years.
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3/1/ Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosure Persons making a request to modify a donations (including donations of or methate you attached a disclosure statem Yes No Note: For more details about political designs a series of the control of the contr	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000 made in the previous two years.
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3/1/ Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosure Persons making a request to modify a donations (including donations of or methave you attached a disclosure statem Yes No	Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000 made in the previous two years.
Name John Mitchell Date 22/3/1/ Note: Under Clause 8F of the Environmenta applications for approval under Part 3A of the required to give notice of the application (e.) Political donation disclosure Persons making a request to modify a donations (including donations of or methave you attached a disclosure statem Yes No Note: For more details about political dowww.planning.nsw.gov.au/donations	Date Date Date Al Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the Regulation), certain the Act do not require consent of the landowner, however, the proponent is g. linear infrastructure, mining & petroleum projects, and critical infrastructure re statement project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political ore than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years. The statement is a series of the previous two years.

Name	Name, if you are not the proponent
Date	
L	

Department of Planning Version DoP 17-12-08 4 / 4